

GAHC010056982026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1632/2026

M/S WIN POWER INFRACON LLP AND ORS
1ST FLOOR, BASANTA ENCLAVE.
DR. B. BARUAH COLLEGE ROAD, ULUBARI -781007, GUWAHATI,
ASSAM.REPRESENTED BY SHRI AMRENDRA KUMAR TIWARI (POWER OF
ATTORNEY HOLDER OF M/S WIN POWER INFRACON LLP)

2: SHRI AMRENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
GENERAL MANAGER.
M/S WIN POWER INFRACON LLP.
1ST FLOOR
BASANTA ENCLAVE.
DR. B. BARUAH COLLEGE ROAD
ULUBARI-781007 GUWAHATI
ASSAM

VERSUS

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS
BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI.
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR .
DIST.- KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

2:CHAIRMAN APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR.
DIST- KAMRUP (M) GUWAHATI.

3:MANAGING DIRECTOR APDCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR .
DIST- KAMRUP (M) GUWAHATI.

4:CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (DISTRIBUTION AND SAFETY)
LAR BIJULEE BHAWAN

PALTAN BAZAR
DIST- KAMRUP (M) GUWAHATI.

5:CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (AUDIT)
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
DIST- KAMRUP (M) GUWAHATI

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. K. Mahanta, Sr. Advocate
: Mr. K. M. Mahanta, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K. P. Pathak, SC, APDCL

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 07.05.2026

Heard Mr. K. K. Mahanta, the learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. K. M. Mahanta, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners and Mr. K. P. Pathak, the learned Standing counsel appearing on behalf of the APDCL Authorities.

2. This Court vide a detailed judgment dictated in open Court has dismissed the writ petition. The uploading of the said judgment would take some time as the judgment is lengthy.

3. In the meantime, as this Court has dismissed the instant writ petition, the interim order which was passed on 24.04.2026 stands vacated.

4. The APDCL Authorities shall be at liberty to proceed with

the tender process in accordance with law.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant